

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Case no. Claimant 1401045/2018 Mr D Porter 1401123/2018 Mr R Leonard 1401133/2018 Mr M Oseman 1401144/2018 Mr N King Mr L Benjamin 1401208/2018 1401249/2018 Mrs N Wall 1401257/2018 Mr N Briggs Mr A Whiteman 1401271/2018 1401330/2018 Mr C Benjamin 1401407/2018 Mr M Buck 1401410/2018 Mr M Briggs 1401415/2018 Mr S Lawrence

Respondent: Benson Bros (Bristol) Limited - in liquidation

Heard at: Bristol On:26th October 2018

Before: Employment Judge R. Harper

Representation

Claimants: Mr. Porter with Mr. M Briggs, Mr. N. Briggs and Mr. N.

King. Mr. Porter is the lead claimant/spokesman

Respondent: No appearance

JUDGMENT

All employees who were dismissed on March 1^{st} 2018 are entitled to receive a 90 day Protective Award, the relevant period being 1^{st} March $2018-29^{th}$ May 2018.

Employment Judge R. Harper

Date 26th October 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

12 November 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE